

H
SLP(Crl.)... 4191 OF 2001

ITEM No.49

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...4191/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2000 in CRLA. 667/95
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KASHINATH DHONDIBA LONDHE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent (s)

(With Crl.M.P. No 4191/2001 for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
Delay is condoned. Leave is granted. Notice be
issued to the respondent returnable by six weeks.
Preparation of paper books is dispensed with.
Permission is granted to the parties to file additional
documents. Hearing be expedited.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(S.Malkani)
Court Master